
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035123-2022 

Tender

Target Hardening Properties for Domestic Abuse Issues

Worcestershire County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-035123
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038cc3  
Published 12 December 2022, 5:33pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Worcestershire County Council

County Hall, Spetchley Road, Worcester, WR2 5NP

Worcester

WR2 5NP

Contact

John Bailey

Email

jbailey1@worcestershire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035123-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035123-2022
mailto:jbailey1@worcestershire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

UKG12 - Worcestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.worcestershire.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/worcestershire/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/worcestershire/aspx/Home

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/worcestershire/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.worcestershire.gov.uk/
https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/worcestershire/aspx/Home
https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/worcestershire/aspx/Home
https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/worcestershire/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Target Hardening Properties for Domestic Abuse Issues

Reference number

WCC 00003015

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Worcestershire County Council is looking to commission a Target Hardening Property
Scheme in Worcestershire.The intention is to create a single, high quality, responsive
commissioned service across the County to provide Target Hardening to various levels
within existing accommodation to enable survivors of Domestic Abuse to remain in their
own homes.These are referred to as Sanctuary Schemes in the Domestic Abuse Act
2021.If you wish to view the documents for this opportunity please click `Express Interest`.
Following this, if you wish to apply for this opportunity please click `Opt in` which will then
enable you to view and complete the Standard Questionnaire and upload the relevant
documents.After uploading all required documents and completing the questionnaire(s)
please remember to press the `Submit your Return` button at the bottom of the page.
Suppliers will receive a system generated email to confirm successful submission of their
return.Any questions or clarificati

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £523,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG12 - Worcestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Worcestershire County Council is looking to commission a Target Hardening Property
Scheme in Worcestershire.The intention is to create a single, high quality, responsive
commissioned service across the County to provide Target Hardening to various levels
within existing accommodation to enable survivors of Domestic Abuse to remain in their
own homes.These are referred to as Sanctuary Schemes in the Domestic Abuse Act
2021.If you wish to view the documents for this opportunity please click `Express Interest`.
Following this, if you wish to apply for this opportunity please click `Opt in` which will then
enable you to view and complete the Standard Questionnaire and upload the relevant
documents.After uploading all required documents and completing the questionnaire(s)
please remember to press the `Submit your Return` button at the bottom of the page.
Suppliers will receive a system generated email to confirm successful submission of their
return.Any questions or clarification should be conducted via `Correspondence` through
this portal.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Pricing Schedule - Rev1 / Weighting: 65

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £523,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 April 2023

End date

31 March 2025

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 5 to 8

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to
enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

As detailed within the tender documents

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

As detailed within the tender documents



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

26 January 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

26 January 2023

Local time

12:00pm

Place

Tenders opened electronically within the Intend procurement system and can only be
opened following the closing time and date of 12:00 noon on the 26th January 2023



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Worcestershire County Council

County Hall, Spetchley Road, Worcester, WR2 5NP

Worcester

WR2 5NP

Email

JBailey1@worcestershire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/worcestershire/aspx/Home

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Worcestershire County Coumcil Legal Services

County Hall, Spetchley Road, Worcester, WR2 5NP

mailto:JBailey1@worcestershire.gov.uk
https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/worcestershire/aspx/Home


Page 8 to 8

Worcester

WR2 5NP

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.worcestershire.gov.uk/

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Current anticipated timescale to complete the evaluation and send out the initial
notification letters is by the 17th February 2023. There will then be a 10 day mandatory
standstill period before confirming award has been finalized.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Procurement

County Hall, Spetchley Road, Worcester, WR2 5NP

Worcester

WR2 5NP

Email

JBailey1@worcestershire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/worcestershire/aspx/Home

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.worcestershire.gov.uk/
mailto:JBailey1@worcestershire.gov.uk
https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/worcestershire/aspx/Home
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-02-24T01:58:07+0000
	TCPDF




